
Women's Soccer: Tampa at Embry-Riddle FL
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

Tampa vs Embry-Riddle (10/19/2024 at Daytona Beach, Fla.)

Tampa (4-1-4, 0-1-3) 1
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min

1 Aidan Smith 0 0 0 0 0 90
2 Sofia Libman 0 0 0 0 0 90
3 Zoe Whiddon 0 0 0 0 0 90
4 Sofia Karlholm 0 0 0 0 0 90
9 Brooke Kittner 2 1 1 0 0 60
10 Sydni Dennis 4 1 0 1 0 90
11 Nellie Bryneus 3 1 0 0 0 81
15 Kate Russell 0 0 0 0 0 90
18 Ally Wold 3 1 0 0 0 90
21 Lauren Holschauer 0 0 0 0 0 45
24 Kendall Gouner 2 1 0 0 0 90

--Substitutes--
14 Mimi Cronquist 1 1 0 0 0 20
17 Lindsey Emerson 0 0 0 0 0 10
19 Ella Armas 0 0 0 0 0 45
26 Tali O'Leary 0 0 0 0 0 10
TM Team 0 0 0 0 5 0

Totals 15 6 1 1 5

Embry-Riddle (7-3-2, 3-1-
2)

1

Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
1 Oona Jokinen 0 0 0 0 0 90
3 Thea Nyberg 0 0 0 0 0 45
6 Agnes Vigholm 1 1 0 0 0 72
7 Matilda Taylor 0 0 0 0 0 67
8 Grace Foyer 5 2 0 0 0 90
9 Ida Zetterberg 0 0 0 0 0 51
10 Berglind Thrastardot 3 1 0 0 0 90
17 Hattie Kettle 1 0 0 1 0 90
18 Lauryn Mateo 1 0 0 0 0 79
19 Olivia Gallo 0 0 0 0 0 90
21 Inga Agustsdottir 0 0 0 0 0 67

--Substitutes--
2 Ida Kummel 0 0 0 0 0 4
11 Wilma Bergman 1 1 1 0 0 39
13 Klara Ovefelt 0 0 0 0 0 42
15 Jessica Meno 0 0 0 0 0 7
20 Kaitlyn Kogl 1 1 0 0 0 23
TM Team 0 0 0 0 13 0

Totals 13 6 1 1 13

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Aidan Smith 90:00 1 4
TM Team 00:00 0 1

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Oona Jokinen 90:00 1 5

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Tampa 0 1 1
Embry-Riddle 1 0 1

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Tampa 9 6 15
Embry-Riddle 5 8 13

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Tampa 2 3 5
Embry-Riddle 3 2 5

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Tampa 1 3 4
Embry-Riddle 6 2 8

Fouls 1 2 Total
Tampa 4 1 5
Embry-Riddle 8 5 13

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 31:19 ERAUW Wilma Bergman Hattie Kettle
2 50:53 TAMPA Brooke Kittner Sydni Dennis

Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-ERAUW #18 Lauryn Mateo (84:37); YELLOW-ERAUW #17 Hattie Kettle (86:50);

Win- (). Loss- ().
Attendance: 99
Stadium: ERAU Soccer Stadium (Daytona Beach, Fla.)
Officials: Referee: Sergio Virviescas; Asst. Referee: Meagan McDougall; : Gersi Cilingiri; Scorer: Alison Smalling;
Offsides: Tampa 0, Embry-Riddle 0



Women's Soccer: Tampa at Embry-Riddle FL
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

Tampa vs Embry-Riddle (10/19/2024 at Daytona Beach, Fla.)

Time Play
0:00 Aidan Smith at goalie for Tampa.
0:00 Oona Jokinen at goalie for Embry-Riddle.

Foul on Embry-Riddle.
1:17 Shot by Embry-Riddle Berglind Thrastardot, Wide.

Foul on Tampa.
7:11 Shot by Tampa Ally Wold, Save (by goalie) Oona Jokinen.
7:43 Shot by Tampa Sydni Dennis, High.

Foul on Embry-Riddle.
Foul on Tampa.

12:00 Corner kick by Embry-Riddle Agnes Vigholm [12:00].
12:07 Shot by Embry-Riddle Hattie Kettle, Wide.
15:20 Corner kick by Embry-Riddle Berglind Thrastardot [15:20].
16:37 Shot by Tampa Ally Wold, Wide.

Foul on Tampa.
19:55 Corner kick by Embry-Riddle Berglind Thrastardot [19:55].
20:02 Shot by Embry-Riddle Berglind Thrastardot, Team Save by Team.
20:18 Corner kick by Embry-Riddle Berglind Thrastardot [20:18].
21:39 Shot by Tampa Sydni Dennis, Save (by goalie) Oona Jokinen.
22:26 Embry-Riddle substitution: Kaitlyn Kogl for Inga Agustsdottir.
22:26 Embry-Riddle substitution: Wilma Bergman for Ida Zetterberg.

Foul on Embry-Riddle.
Foul on Embry-Riddle.

24:58 Tampa substitution: Mimi Cronquist for Brooke Kittner.
25:55 Shot by Tampa Mimi Cronquist, Save (by goalie) Oona Jokinen.
26:17 Corner kick by Tampa Sydni Dennis [26:17].
26:25 Shot by Tampa Kendall Gouner, Wide Right.
26:34 Embry-Riddle substitution: Klara Ovefelt for Agnes Vigholm.

Foul on Embry-Riddle.
31:11 Corner kick by Embry-Riddle Berglind Thrastardot [31:11].
31:19 GOAL by Embry-Riddle Wilma Bergman (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Hattie Kettle, goal number 3 for season.
32:46 Shot by Tampa Sydni Dennis, Hit Crossbar.
32:57 Shot by Tampa Ally Wold, Blocked.

Foul on Embry-Riddle.
Foul on Tampa.

40:21 Shot by Embry-Riddle Kaitlyn Kogl, Save (by goalie) Aidan Smith.
40:58 Corner kick by Embry-Riddle Berglind Thrastardot [40:58].
41:20 Embry-Riddle substitution: Ida Kummel for Lauryn Mateo.
41:20 Tampa substitution: Ella Armas for Lauren Holschauer.

Foul on Embry-Riddle.
Foul on Embry-Riddle.

45:00 Shot by Tampa Nellie Bryneus, Wide Right.
45:00 End of period [45:00].



Women's Soccer: Tampa at Embry-Riddle FL
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

Tampa vs Embry-Riddle (10/19/2024 at Daytona Beach, Fla.)

Time Play
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 For Tampa: #1 Aidan Smith, #2 Sofia Libman, #3 Zoe Whiddon, #4 Sofia Karlholm, #9 Brooke Kittner, #10 Sydni Dennis, #11 Nellie Bryneus, #15

Kate Russell, #18 Ally Wold, #19 Ella Armas, #24 Kendall Gouner.
45:00 For Embry-Riddle: #1 Oona Jokinen, #6 Agnes Vigholm, #8 Grace Foyer, #10 Berglind Thrastardot, #11 Wilma Bergman, #13 Klara Ovefelt, #17

Hattie Kettle, #18 Lauryn Mateo, #19 Olivia Gallo, #21 Inga Agustsdottir.
45:58 Shot by Embry-Riddle Grace Foyer, High.
50:48 Corner kick by Tampa Sydni Dennis [50:48].
50:53 GOAL by Tampa Brooke Kittner, Assist by Sydni Dennis
51:38 Shot by Embry-Riddle Grace Foyer, Save (by goalie) Aidan Smith.
53:10 Corner kick by Tampa Sydni Dennis [53:10].
53:21 Shot by Tampa Kendall Gouner, Save (by goalie) Oona Jokinen.
53:25 Shot by Tampa Nellie Bryneus, Blocked.

Foul on Embry-Riddle.
58:02 Corner kick by Embry-Riddle Agnes Vigholm [58:02].
58:35 Corner kick by Embry-Riddle Wilma Bergman [58:35].
58:46 Header Shot by Embry-Riddle Grace Foyer, Blocked.

Foul on Embry-Riddle.
61:42 Embry-Riddle substitution: Ida Zetterberg for Wilma Bergman.
62:25 Shot by Embry-Riddle Lauryn Mateo, High.
66:52 Shot by Embry-Riddle Agnes Vigholm, Save (by goalie) Aidan Smith.
68:24 Embry-Riddle substitution: Jessica Meno for Lauryn Mateo.
68:24 Embry-Riddle substitution: Matilda Taylor for Klara Ovefelt.

Foul on Tampa.
74:24 Tampa substitution: Lindsey Emerson for Brooke Kittner.
74:24 Tampa substitution: Tali O'Leary for Nellie Bryneus.
75:21 Embry-Riddle substitution: Lauryn Mateo for Jessica Meno.
76:08 Shot by Tampa Sydni Dennis, High.

Foul on Embry-Riddle.
80:29 Shot by Embry-Riddle Grace Foyer, High.
81:16 Embry-Riddle substitution: Berglind Thrastardot for Kaitlyn Kogl.
82:55 Shot by Embry-Riddle Grace Foyer, Save (by goalie) Aidan Smith.

Foul on Embry-Riddle.
83:54 Tampa substitution: Nellie Bryneus for Lindsey Emerson.
83:54 Tampa substitution: Brooke Kittner for Tali O'Leary.
84:37 Yellow card on Embry-Riddle Lauryn Mateo.
86:21 Tampa substitution: Lauren Holschauer for Ella Armas.
86:50 Yellow card on Embry-Riddle Hattie Kettle.
86:54 Shot by Tampa Nellie Bryneus, Save (by goalie) Oona Jokinen.
87:21 Shot by Embry-Riddle Berglind Thrastardot, High.

Foul on Embry-Riddle.
88:26 Shot by Tampa Brooke Kittner, Blocked.
88:43 Corner kick by Tampa Ally Wold [88:43].
90:00 End of period [90:00].


